
   

         Type 716 - 1600 Amp DC Contactors                  Effective June 2012

          Control Products Division  INSTALLATION - MAINTENANCE-PARTS LIST 14-163-750-405

DESCRIPTION

INSTALLATION

.

MAINTENANCE

OPERATING COIL REPLACEMENT

AUXILIARY SWITCH REPLACEMENT

MAIN CONTACT REPLACEMENT (for
stationary contact and alignment see Sheet
5.)

Replaces January 2012 release
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         Type 716 - 1600 Amp DC Contactors                  Effective January 2012

          Control Products Division  INSTALLATION - MAINTENANCE-PARTS LIST 14-163-750-405

 CONTACT REPLACEMENT

FOR MTG.
IT. 273 TO
IT. 230.

239

230

231

284

283
233

232

235

236

234

273281

282

241

222 227

224

226

225

240

3/8 BOLT MTG.
SLOT - 2 PLCS.
(FOR CUSTOMER).

CHECK CONTACTOR TO MAKE SURE
IT FUNCTIONS PROPERLY

230 in-lbs

230 in-lbs375 in-lbs
230 in-lbs

14-163-750-405 Page 5 of 6Effective June 2012 - replaces January 2012 release



Replacement Parts

HUBBELL INDUSTRIAL CONTROLS 4301 CHEYENNE DRIVE  ARCDALE, NC 27263   336-434-2800

The information contained herein is general in nature and not intended for specifications
shown herein or make improvements at anytime without notice or obligation. It doesn't
relieve the user of responsibility to use sound practices in application installation and
maintenance of equipment purchased. Should a conflict arise between the general
information contained in this publication and the contents of drawings or supplementary
material or both the latter shall take precedence.

HC14-163-750-405
Type 716
1600 AMP
D.C. Contactor

 ELECTRICAL DATA
 GENERAL  INFORMATION

AUXILIARY CONTACT RATINGS
125 VDC or less

Operating Coils (Continuous Duty),
Operation at 20° C Coil Temperature

       12.31
         3.08

Volts  DC Ohms (20°C)

Max Pickup

        14.20
         7.20

              1.2  8.0
              0.6  4.0

         24
         12

         48
         36

         96
         74

        250
             125

       26.50         21.60
       41.20          28.80
     120.00 45.00
      173.00        58.00

       278.00        75.00
     1044.00       150.00

              1.8  12.0
              2.4  16.0
              3.7  25.0
              6.0  32.0

                 7.5  42.0
              13.0  80.0

ITEM No. NAME OF PART QTY. PART No.

1 Main Contact Kit 1 14192908801

2 1 14192890524

3 1

4 Auxiliary Switch (3 N.O. - 1 N.C.) 1

5 Auxiliary Switch (4 N.O.) 1

6 1

7 Arc Chute Kit 1

Auxiliary Switch (1 N.O. - 3 N.C.)
Auxiliary Switch (2 N.O. - 2 N.C. 14192890523

14192890513

14192890522

Auxiliary Switch (4 N.C.) 14192890525

14192908802

10.0 Amps

250 VDC   2.5 Amps

MAIN CONTACT RATINGS
1600 Amps

12000 Amps
  2400 Amps

  2400 KW 
  within limits
  of 2400 A
      2400 V
30000 Amps

 Volts DC
Drop-out
 Volts DC
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